

Schedule XLV-Form No. 134

स्थान :- 4022 Baidya se Bedauliya.

प्लॉट स्टेशन: Abhuy Constuction.

DIVISION

Agro: 06/MBD/2023-2024

Pkg No MR-4/22-23/sonpur-13

SUB-DIVISION

Years - 41/23/

MEASUREMENT BOOK

3097

① प्रमाणित किया जाता है कि इस
मापीयुक्त में कुल 100 (एक सौ)
मुद्रित पन्ने हैं।

② यह मापीयुक्त सं० 3097
सहायक कमिश्नर, ग्रामीण नजदीक
कार्य अवर प्रमंडल ~~विकास~~ से
गाम से निर्गो किया जाता है।

Km
14/9/23
Executive Engineer
R.W.D. Works Division Sonapur
mm
14/9/23

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

DIVISION

SUB-DIVISION

Measurement Book

No. 3097

Name of officer

Date of first entry

Date of last entry

1.

Name of work -

Situation of work -

Agency by which work is executed -

Date of measurement -

No. and date of agreement.

(These four lines should be repeated at the commencement of the measurements relating to each work).

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
Name of work -					
Agency -					
Ag No: -					
Pkg No: -					
Date of start -					
Date of Comp: -					

(1) clearing and grubbing
of Road Land - do all
Complete sub

$2 \times 10 \times 30.00 \times 0.750 = 450.00 \text{ m}^2$	
$2 \times 10 \times 30.00 \times 0.750 = 450.00 \text{ m}^2$	
$2 \times 4 \times 30.00 \times 0.750 = 180.00 \text{ m}^2$	
$2 \times 1 \times 17.00 \times 0.750 = 25.50 \text{ m}^2$	
$2 \times 9 \times 30.00 \times 0.750 = 405.00$	
	1510.50 m^2
Det: $(10.00 + 4.00) \times 0.750 = 10.50 \text{ m}^2$	
	1500.00 m^2
	on 0 e.15 Hec.

Continuation

Sch.XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measure				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
② Construction of GSB for IT with app malarade.					
ch. to 1007					
Put holes Area					
$4 \times 10.00 \times 0.75 \times 0.100$					$= 3.00 \text{ m}^3$
$6 \times 5.00 \times 1.00 \times 0.100$					$= 3.00 \text{ m}^3$
$3 \times 15.00 \times 1.20 \times 0.100$					$= 5.40 \text{ m}^3$
$3 \times 6.00 \times 0.50 \times 0.100$					$= 0.90 \text{ m}^3$
$8 \times 3.00 \times 1.00 \times 0.100$					$= 2.40 \text{ m}^3$
$10 \times 2.00 \times 1.25 \times 0.100$					$= 2.50 \text{ m}^3$
$8 \times 2.00 \times 1.50 \times 0.100$					$= 2.40 \text{ m}^3$
$9 \times 2.50 \times 0.75 \times 0.100$					$= 1.68 \text{ m}^3$
$6 \times 4.00 \times 1.50 \times 0.100$					$= 3.60 \text{ m}^3$

					1
					24.88 m ³

③ Ben and Laying with GSB Area

$4 \times 10.00 \times 0.75 \times 0.075$	$= 2.25 \text{ m}^3$
$6 \times 5.00 \times 1.00 \times 0.075$	$= 2.25 \text{ m}^3$
$3 \times 15.00 \times 1.20 \times 0.075$	$= 4.05 \text{ m}^3$
$3 \times 6.00 \times 0.50 \times 0.075$	$= 0.67 \text{ m}^3$
$8 \times 3.00 \times 1.00 \times 0.075$	$= 1.80 \text{ m}^3$
$10 \times 2.00 \times 1.25 \times 0.100$	$= 1.87 \text{ m}^3$
$8 \times 2.00 \times 1.50 \times 0.075$	$= 1.80 \text{ m}^3$
$9 \times 2.50 \times 0.75 \times 0.075$	$= 1.26 \text{ m}^3$
$6 \times 4.00 \times 1.50 \times 0.075$	$= 2.70 \text{ m}^3$

Continuation	
$12 \times 1.00 \times 1.50 \times 0.075$	$= 1.35 \text{ m}^3$
$9 \times 2.00 \times 1.00 \times 0.075$	$= 1.35 \text{ m}^3$
	21.35 m ³

Sch.XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measure				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
④ Bar and Laying work					
with app Material over work - 2 nos					
$4 \times 10.00 \times 0.75 \times 0.075 =$					2.25 m ³
$6 \times 5.00 \times 1.00 \times 0.075 =$					2.25 m ³
$3 \times 15.00 \times 1.20 \times 0.075 =$					4.05 m ³
$3 \times 6.00 \times 0.50 \times 0.075 =$					0.67 m ³
$8 \times 3.00 \times 1.00 \times 0.075 =$					1.80 m ³
$10 \times 2.00 \times 1.25 \times 0.075 =$					1.87 m ³
$8 \times 2.00 \times 1.50 \times 0.075 =$					1.80 m ³
$9 \times 2.50 \times 0.75 \times 0.075 =$					1.26 m ³
$12 \times 1.00 \times 1.50 \times 0.075 =$					1.35 m ³
$9 \times 2.00 \times 1.00 \times 0.075 =$					1.35 m ³
$6 \times 4.00 \times 1.50 \times 0.075 =$					2.70 m ³
only work for 3 nos					
$16 \times 1.50 \times 1.75 \times 0.075 =$					3.15 m ³
$15 \times 3.00 \times 0.60 \times 0.075 =$					2.03 m ³
$10 \times 2.25 \times 1.00 \times 0.075 =$					1.68 m ³
$14 \times 2.00 \times 1.20 \times 0.075 =$					2.52 m ³
$12 \times 1.50 \times 1.40 \times 0.075 =$					1.89 m ³
$5 \times 3.00 \times 1.60 \times 0.075 =$					1.80 m ³
$7 \times 1.50 \times 1.10 \times 0.075 =$					0.87 m ³
$5 \times 3.00 \times 0.90 \times 0.075 =$					1.01 m ³
					1
	26.12, 23				36.30 m ³
⑤ Bar and applying concrete with app quality.					
Area =	36.30				1.81 m ²

Continuation

Sch.XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measure				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
4 x 10.00 x 0.75			=	30.00	m ²
6 x 5.00 x 1.00			=	30.00	m ²
3 x 15.00 x 1.20			=	54.00	"
3 x 6.00 x 0.50			=	9.00	"
8 x 3.00 x 1.00			=	24.00	"
10 x 2.00 x 1.25			=	25.00	"
8 x 2.00 x 1.50			=	24.00	"
9 x 2.50 x 0.75			=	16.87	"
12 x 1.00 x 1.50			=	18.00	"
9 x 2.00 x 1.00			=	18.00	"
16 x 1.50 x 1.75			=	42.00	"
15 x 3.00 x 0.60			=	27.00	"
10 x 2.25 x 1.00			=	22.50	"

12 x 1.50 x 1.40	=	25.20	"
14 x 2.00 x 1.20	=	33.60	"
5 x 3.00 x 1.60	=	24.00	"
7 x 1.50 x 1.10	=	11.55	"
5 x 3.00 x 0.90	=	13.50	"
6 x 4.00 x 1.50	=	36.00	"

				484.22 m ²
				483.92 m ²

(6) Prov and applying Tack coats with app 14%					
4 x 10.00 x 0.75	=	30.00	m ²	✓	
6 x 5.00 x 1.00	=	30.00	"	✓	
3 x 15.00 x 1.20	=	54.00	"	✓	
3 x 6.00 x 0.50	=	9.00	"	✓	
8 x 3.00 x 1.00	=	24.00	"	✓	
10 x 2.00 x 1.25	=	25.00	"	✓	

Continuation

Sch.XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measure				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
8 x 2.00 x 1.50 =				24.00	M ² ✓
9 x 2.50 x 0.75 =				16.87	" ✓
12 x 1.00 x 1.50 =				18.00	" ✓
9 x 2.00 x 1.00 =				18.00	" ✓
16 x 1.50 x 1.75 =				42.00	" ✓
15 x 3.00 x 0.60 =				27.00	" ✓
10 x 2.25 x 1.00 =				22.50	" ✓
12 x 1.50 x 1.40 =				25.20	" ✓
14 x 2.00 x 1.20 =				33.60	" ✓
5 x 3.00 x 1.60 =				24.00	" ✓
7 x 1.50 x 1.10 =				11.55	" ✓
5 x 3.00 x 0.90 =				13.50	" ✓
6 x 4.00 x 1.50 =				36.00	" ✓

1

✓ 484.22 M²~~483.92 M²~~

⑦ Branding and laying 20mm thick M.S.S - do - all curbs

4 x 10.00 x 0.75 =				30.00	M ² ✓
6 x 5.00 x 1.00 =				30.00	" ✓
3 x 15.00 x 1.20 =				54.00	" ✓
3 x 6.00 x 0.50 =				9.00	" ✓
8 x 3.00 x 1.00 =				24.00	" ✓
10 x 2.00 x 1.25 =				25.00	" ✓
8 x 2.00 x 1.50 =				24.00	" ✓
9 x 2.50 x 0.75 =				16.87	" ✓
12 x 1.00 x 1.50 =				18.00	" ✓
9 x 2.00 x 1.00 =				18.00	" ✓

Continuation

Sch.XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measure				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
16 x	1.50	x	1.75	=	42.00 M ²
15 x	3.00	x	0.600	=	27.00 "
10 x	2.25	x	1.00	=	22.50 "
12 x	1.50	x	1.40	=	25.20 "
14 x	2.00	x	1.20	=	33.60 "
5 x	3.00	x	1.60	=	24.00 "
7 x	1.50	x	1.10	=	11.55 "
5 x	3.00	x	0.90	=	13.50 "
6 x	4.00	x	1.50	=	36.00 "
					1
					484.22 M ²
					483.91 M ²
					483.91 M ²

(8) Floor and applying Deck					
Coat with RSP					
1 x	20.00	x	3.10	=	62.00 M ²
1 x	30.00	x	3.10 + 3.20	=	94.50 "
8 x	30.00	x	3.20 (avg)	=	768.00 "
1 x	20.00	x	3.20 + 2.90 + 3.10	=	61.93 "
2 x	30.00	x	3.10 (avg)	=	372.00 "
1 x	20.00	x	3.10 (avg)	=	62.00 "
1 x	10.00	x	3.10 + 3.50	=	33.00 "
1 x	15.00	x	3.50 + 3.60	=	53.25 "
1 x	30.00	x	3.25 (avg)	=	97.50 "
1 x	30.00	x	3.15 (avg)	=	
1 x	30.00	x	3.25 + 3.10	=	95.25 "

Continuation

Particulars	Details of actual measure				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
$3 \times 30.00 \times 3.15 \text{ (avg)} = 283.50 \text{ m}^2$					
$2 \times 30.00 \times 3.20 \text{ (avg)} = 192.00 \text{ m}^2$					
$1 \times 10.00 \times \frac{3.20 + 4.30}{2} = 37.50 \text{ m}^2$					
$1 \times 7.00 \times \frac{4.30 + 3.15}{2} = 26.07 \text{ m}^2$					
$1 \times 35.00 \times 3.15 \text{ (avg)} = 110.25 \text{ m}^2$					
Lower Exposed Underp					
$1/2 \times 4.65 \times 13.00 = 8.83 \text{ m}^2$					
$1 \times 15.00 \times \frac{4.65 + 3.05}{2} = 57.75 \text{ m}^2$					
$1 \times 15.00 \times \frac{3.05 + 3.15}{2} = 46.50 \text{ m}^2$					
$7 \times 30.00 \times 3.10 \text{ (avg)} = 651.00 \text{ m}^2$					

$$1 \times 15.00 \times 3.10 \text{ cm} = 46.50 \text{ "}$$
$$\frac{1 \times 5.00 \times 3.10 + 3.75}{2} = 17.12 \text{ "}$$
$$1 \times 10.00 \times 3.75 = 37.50 \text{ "}$$
$$1$$
$$3213.95 \text{ m}^2$$

⑨ Branding and Latching
25 mm fillet S.D. on each
all complete JAB

$1 \times 20.00 \times 3.10 \times 0.025 =$	1.55
$1 \times 30.00 \times 3.10 + 3.20 \times 0.025 =$	2.36
$8 \times 30.00 \times 3.20 \times 0.025 =$	19.20
$1 \times 20.00 \times 3.20 + 2.90 + 3.10 \times 0.025 =$	1.55
$4 \times 30.00 \times 3.10 \times 0.025 =$	9.30
$1 \times 20.00 \times 3.10 + 3.50 \times 0.025 =$	1.55

Continuation

Continuation

Particulars	Details of actual measure				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
1x20.00 x 3.10 x 0.025 =					1.5543
1x10.00 x 3.10 + 3.80 x 0.025 =					0.8311
1x15.00 x 3.50 + 3.60 x 0.025 =					1.3311
1x30.00 x 3.25 x 0.025 =					2.4411
1x30.00 x 3.25 + 3.10 x 0.025 =					2.3811
3x30.00 x 3.15 x 0.025 =					7.0811
2x30.00 x 3.20 x 0.025 =					4.8011
1x10.00 x 3.20 + 4.30 x 0.025 =					0.9411
1x7.00 x 4.30 + 3.15 x 0.025 =					0.6511
1x35.00 x 3.15 x 0.025 =					2.7611
1/2 x 4.65 x 13.00 x 0.025 =					0.2211
15.00 x 4.65 + 3.05 x 0.025 =					1.4411
15.00 x 3.05 + 3.15 x 0.025 =					1.1611
7x30.00 x 3.10 x 0.025 =					16.2811
1x15.00 x 3.10 x 0.025 =					1.1611
1x5.00 x 3.10 + 3.75 x 0.025 =					0.4311
1x10.00 x 3.75 x 0.025 =					0.9411
					80.35 m ²
2.1.24 on					

Continuation

Sch.XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measure				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
(10) Construction of Subgrade and earthen shoulders					
2 x 10 x 30.00	0.750	0.300			$= 135.00 \text{ m}^3$
2 x 10 x 30.00	0.750	0.300			$= 135.00 \text{ m}^3$
2 x 4 x 30.00	0.750	0.300			$= 54.00 \text{ m}^3$
2 x 1 x 17.00	0.750	0.300			$= 7.65 \text{ m}^3$
2 x 9 x 30.00	0.750	0.300			$= 121.50 \text{ m}^3$
Deel-1 x 13.00	0.750	0.300			$= 2.93 \text{ m}^3$
1 x 4.00	0.750	0.300			$= 0.90 \text{ m}^3$

2 x 10 x 30.00		0.100			$= 60.00 \text{ m}^2$
2 x 10 x 30.00		0.100			$= 60.00 \text{ m}^2$
2 x 4 x 30.00		0.100			$= 24.00 \text{ m}^2$
2 x 1 x 17.00		0.100			$= 3.40 \text{ m}^2$
2 x 9 x 30.00		0.100			$= 54.00 \text{ m}^2$
					201.40 m^2

(12) Proc and Paving kurlast: 02 Nos

(13) Pl and Paving 200 m kurlast: 03 Nos

(14) Pl and Paving of place direction

and place identification sign board

1 x 1.20 x 0.80 = 0.96 m²

(15) Pl and Paving of boundary Pillar

08 Nos

Continuation

Continuation

11
Sch.XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measure				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
<u>Abstract of Cost</u>					
(1) Clearing and Grubbing of RLand					
Item (1) P-1					
0.15 Hae @ Rs 72697.86/Hae					10905.0
(2) Cost of Gr B for II					
24.88 M ³ @ Rs 2772.54/M ³					68981.4
(3) Plv and Laying wro 20mm					
21.35 M ³ @ Rs 5381.72/M ³					114900.0
(4) Plv and Laying wro 10mm					
36.30 M ³ @ Rs 5149.53/M ³					186928.0
(5) Plv and applying Brme coal					
Item (5) 3 & 4					
484.22 M ² @ Rs 59.55/M ²					28835.0
(6) Plv and applying Tack Coal					
Item (6) P-4 & 5					
484.22 M ² @ Rs 20.53/M ²					9941.0
(7) Plv and Laying 20mm to Tack M.S.S					
Item (7) 5 & 6					
484.22 M ² @ Rs 287.87/M ²					139392.0
(8) Plv and applying Tack Coal					
Item (8) P-6 and 7					
3213.95 M ² @ Rs 17.25/M ²					55441.0

Continuation

Continuation

615213.00
615323.00

Sch.XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measure				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
⑨ Plv and Laying 25mm thick S.D.B.C.					
Item ⑨ P-728					
80.35 m ³ @ 15233.37/m ³					122401.00
⑩ Const of Subgrade (m)					
earthen shoulder					
453.14 m Item ⑩ P-9					119831.00
499.32 m ³ @ 264.44/m ³					132040.00
⑪ Plv and Laying hot appls					
Thermo plastic compound for road marking					
Item ⑪ P-9					
201.40 m ² @ 886.39/m ²					178519.00

⑫ Plv and Paving of Kerbs					
Item ⑫ P-9					
02 Nos @ 3125.65/each					6251.00
⑬ Plv and Paving of 20M					
16 feet Item ⑬ P-9					
03 Nos @ 867.62/each					2603.00
⑭ Plv and Paving of ditch					
17 and Place Identification sign board					
Item ⑭ P-9					
0.96 m ² @ 15114.09/m ²					14510.00
⑮ Plv and Paving of 21 pillars					
22 Item ⑮ P-9					
08 Nos @ 702.88/each					5623.00

Continuation

2166551.00
2166661.00

Sch.XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measure				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
(16) Planting of Trees by the Road Sides it is (16) P-10					
25 Nos @ Rs 1254.41 each					31360.25
(17) Plv and Paving of Traffic Sign boards it is (17) P-10					
(18) 600 mm sq. kerb 06 Nos @ Rs 4525.74 each					27154.44
(19) 600 mm dia Circular 02 Nos @ Rs 4403.46 each					8807.00
(20) 600 mm x 450 mm Rect 02 Nos @ Rs 4258.92 each					8518.00
(21) 900 mm Side octagonal 01 No @ Rs 8728.29 each					8728.29
(22) Plv and Paving of Traffic Sign boards MM 480 x 480 + 480 x 480 it is (22) P-10					
02 Nos @ Rs 10916.99 each					21834.00
2273062.20					
2272952.20 Total Rs					2285271.20
Add 18% P.W. Cost					411349.00
Add 1% P.W. L. Cost					22853.00
Add S. Rec					19143.00
2723956.20 Total Rs					2738616.00
Less 10% P.W. Rate					273862.00
2455094.00					2464754.00
2455094.00					2724087.00
Continuation					272409.00
2451678.00					
1716176.00					

Sch.XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measure				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
<u>Material Statement</u>					
① Subgrade	—	—	—	—	499.32 m ³
② Stone metal					
26.50 to 9.50	—	12.94 m ³	429.97	—	46 m ³
9.50 to 2.36	—	9.24 m ³	429.97	—	97 m ³
③ Local sand	—	14.77 m ³	—	—	144.75 m ³
④ Stone metal					
63 mm to 45 mm	—	25.83 m ³	429.97	—	992.23 m ³
11.2 mm screened II	—	5.69 m ³	429.97	—	97 m ³
Binding Material	—	1.71 m ³	429.97	—	161.62 m ³
⑤ Stone metal					
53 to 22.40 mm	—	43.92 m ³	429.97	—	1100.04 m ³
⑥ screened mal	—	8.71 m ³	429.97	—	21 m ³
⑦ Stone chips					
13.2 to 0.09 mm	—	13.07 m ³	429.97	—	429.97 m ³
⑧ Stone chips					
9.50 to 4.75	—	66.84 m ³	429.97	—	595.16 m ³
4.75 to 2.36	—	48.15 m ³	429.97	—	429.97 m ³
⑨ Bitumen	3.552 t	—	—	—	3000 m ³ /t
⑩ Waste plastic	0.0736 t	—	—	—	53550 m ³ /t
<u>Consumption</u>					
⑪ Bitumen emulsion RS-1	—	—	—	—	0.44159 MT
⑫ Bitumen emulsion RS-1	—	—	—	—	0.85630 MT
⑬ Bitumen (S-90)	—	—	—	—	10.106 MT
(R)	1	—	—	—	(S)
3327 = 0	—	—	—	—	35951 = 0
10856 = 0	—	—	—	—	15977 = 0
4985 = 0	—	—	—	—	2661 = 0
2769 = 0	—	—	—	—	15665 = 0
46819 = 0	—	—	—	—	53479 = 0
74898 = 0	—	—	—	—	5. Fee - 19157 =
121717 = 0	—	—	—	—	
Continuation					
Royalty - 53435					

Continuation

15
Sch.XLV-Form No. 134

(11)	SS 1	1.400 MT
	Concrete (-)	0.4417 MT
	Reel only =	0.9583 MT
03.01.24 JE		

Scanned with CamScanner

Sch.XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measure				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
<u>Memo of payment</u>					
Let on APC Ball	—	17	16	174	= 0
C.D. 57	—	85	809	= 0	
J.T. 27	—	343	23	= 0	
P.O. 574	—	171	62	= 0	
B.O. 574	—	171	62	= 0	
A.O. 574	—	171	62	= 0	
Recy 574	—	534	35	= 0	
L. fee	—	191	57	= 0	
M.D. for plan	—	219	52	= 0 (100)	
of fee	—				
Debit 574	—	266	162	= 0	
By 574	—	14	500	1220	
574	—	171	6174	= 0	

passed for seven work paper
 (Hundred) on hand for
 four of.

Mr. 09/07/24

09/07/24
 Executive Engineer
 Rural Works Department
 Work Division, Sonepur
09/07/24

Continuation

Sch.XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measure				Contents of area				
	No.	L.	B.	D.					
	2nd and final Bill								
Name of work: M.R. of Road									
from Lozi - Bajraha To									
Bedauliya.									
N/Agency: - Abhay Const.									
Agg No: - 06/MRD/2023-24									
Pg No: - MR-4/22-23/Comp/13									
Date of start: - 14-09-2023									
Date of Comp As Per It: 13-06-2024.									
Actual Date of Completion: - 03-01-2024.									
Date of Entry: - 15.02.2024.									
Further Measurement - Nil.									
Certified that work has been done as per spec and div of bill									
15.02.24 BR Signature 15/02/24 AK									

Continuation

Sch.XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measure				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
<u>Abstract of Cost</u>					
① Cleaning and Grubbing of Road Level.					
Rate ① P- 11					
0.15 Hec @ Rs 72697.86/Hec					10905.00
② Cost of Asph gr II					
Rate ② P- 11					
24.88 m ³ @ Rs 2772.57/m ³					68981.00
③ P.V and Laying work					
Rate ③ P- 11					
21.35 m ³ @ Rs 5381.72/m ³					114900.00

④ P.V and Laying work					
Rate ④ P-11					
36.30 m ³ @ Rs 5149.53/m ³					186928.00
⑤ P.V and applying lime					
Cost Rate ⑤ P-11					
484.22 m ² @ Rs 59.55/m ²					28835.00
⑥ P.V and applying Tar					
Cost Rate ⑥ P-11					
484.22 m ² @ Rs 20.53/m ²					9941.00
⑦ P.V and Laying 20mm					
thick m.s					
Rate ⑦ P-11					
484.22 m ² @ Rs 287.87/m ²					139392.00

Continuation

Sch.XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measure				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
⑧ Plv and applying rock					
Cont etc ⑧ P-11					
3213.95 m ² @ 17.25/m ²					55441.0
⑨ Plv and Laying 20mm thick S.D.B.E					
etc ⑨ P-12					
80.35 m ³ @ 15233.37/m ³					122400.0
⑩ Cost of Subgrade and center shoulders					
etc ⑩ P-9					
449.32 m ³ @ 264.44/m ³					118118.0
⑪ Plv and Laying hot applied thermoplastic Road marking					
etc ⑪ P-12					
201.40 m ² @ 886.39/m ²					178519.0
⑫ Plv and Repair km ² bit					
1A ⑫ P-12					
02 Nos @ 3125.65/each					6251.0
⑬ Plv and Fixing 200mm bit					
etc ⑬ P-12					
03 Nos @ 867.62/each					2603.0
⑭ Plv and Fixing dir ⁿ bar					
etc ⑭ P-12					
0.96 m ² @ 1514.09/m ²					14510.0
⑮ Plv and Fixing B/Pillar					
etc ⑮ P-12					
08 Nos @ 702.88/each					5623.0

Continuation

Sch.XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measure				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
(16) Planting of Trees by the Road side.					
2 Ha (16) P-13					✓
25 Nos @		1254.41	25.41		31360.0
(17) Planted Recup of Traffic Sign board.					
1 Ha (17) P-13					
(1) 600mm sq Triangle					✓
06 Nos @		4525.76	10.46		27154.0
(11) 600mm dia Circular					✓
02 Nos @		4403.46	10.46		8807.0
(10) 600mm x 450mm Rect					✓
02 Nos @		4258.92	10.46		8518.0
(14) 900mm Side Octagon					✓
01 No @		8728.29	10.46		8728.0
(18) Planted Raising typical messy Logo + maintenance					
2 Ha (18) P-13					✓
02 Nos @		10916.99	10.46		21834.0
Total B					✓
					2271349.0
Add 18% Annet @ B					✓
					408843.0
Add L.V. in L. cess @ B					✓
					22713.0
Add S. Fee @ B					✓
					19143.0
Total B					✓
					2722048.0

Continuation

Sch.XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measure				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	

BBB 27 220 48.00

Less 10 1/2 for Below 27 220 5.00

By 24 49 843.00

Less for Previous layout 17 161 74.00

Balance B I 733 669.00

15.2.24

15.2.24

15.2.24

41104 Lt No. 31 dt 09/3/24

733 669.00

Memo of Payment

200 and Final Bill - 733 669.00

2057 - 366 83.00

5727 - 146 73.00

60571.1 - 73 37.00

60571.4 - 73 37.00 (7337)

2.0557 - 7 337.00

Rampalip Nil 68282.00

2. Fee Nil 49143.00 33322.00

Deviobon - 175 971.00 73,367

By 6715 P - 557 698.00 6,60,302.00

gross amt - 733 669.00

Placed for Seven lakh thirty

three thousand and no

only none is.

Continuation

Executive Engineer

Rural Works Department

Work Division, Sonapur